Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <b>GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION</b> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	22nd Rev. SHEET NO. 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	21st Rev. SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercia Addition and vicinity.	al use in Goble Roberts
RATES:	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$8.38
OVER 1 MCF	7.39 P/MCF
MINIMUM BILL	8.38
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the to 10th of month following	etal amount if not paid by the g date of bill.
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case	number 4378-BB
PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT EFFEC	UCKY
OCT	1 1983
PURSUANT TO 8 SECTIO BY: Johnson	
	OCTOBER
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE 1, 1983  TITLE PRESIDENT
Issued by authority of an Order of the P in Case No. 8546-G dated October 14.	ublic Service Commission of Kentucky

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY ame of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION	P.S.C. NO. 1  2186 Rev. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. OF SERVICE	· 1 5%.
ame of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	<b>1</b> 58.
ame of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION	20th SHEET NO.	1
		W. 1
	OF SERVICE	RATE
		RATE
		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
	ommercial use in Goble on and vicinity.	(F)
RATES: FIRST 1 MC	F	\$8.44
OVER 1 MC	F	7.45 P
MINIMUM BILL -		Page 1
	f the total amount if n th of month following	ot A
<b>O</b> I	RVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY	
)	EP 1.1983	
	T TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 3 (1)	
ATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 23, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE SEPTEM	BER 1, 19
SSUED BY Mille Little	TITLE PRESIDENT	A STATE OF THE STA

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>GOBLE ROBERTS ADI</u> Community, Town	OITION or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1	i i
	20th Rev. SHEET NO	1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	111
vame of Issuing Corporation	- 19th Rev. SHEET NO.	B
b CL/	ASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territ	ory served.	) <u>1</u> ,,,
	estic and commercial use in Goble erts Addition and vicinity.	Y
		P17
RATES: FIR	ST 1 MCF	\$8.50
OVE	R 1 MCF	7.51 Per
MIN	IMUM BILL\$8.50	
pai	11 be 10% of the total amount if not d by the 10th of month following dat bill.	
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the		
	same as in case number 4378-BB	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	1640
	AUG 2 8 983	-T-1
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (3)	4 10 03
	BY: Julian IIII	
DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 161 16.	1983 DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST	28, 1983
ISSUED BY Mile Sittle Name of Office	TITLE PRESIDENT	
Issued by authority of an Order	r of the Public Service Commission of	Kentucky
in Case No. <u>8546-E</u> dated	August 16, 1983	

Form for filing Rate Sc	hedules	For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION Community, Town	
		P.S.C. NO. 1	
		19th Rev. SHEET NO.	1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	,
Name of Issuing Corpora	tion	18th Rev. SHEET NO.	
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire ter	ritory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Domestic and commercia Addition and vicinity.	l use in Goble Roberts	
RATES:	FIRST 1 MCF		\$8.42
	OVER 1 MCF		7.43 Per Mc
	MINIMUM BILL\$8	.42	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:	Shall be 10% of the to the 10th of month foll	tal amount if not paid by owing date of bill.	
SPECIAL RULES: Remain	the same as in case num	ber 4378-BB	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	SSION
		APR 1 1983	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR SECTION 9 (1) BY:	5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 26,	1983	DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL	1, 1983
ISSUED BY Mike	f Officer	TITLE PRESIDENT	
Issued by authority of in Case No. 8546-D	an Order of the Publ dated <u>April 26, 1983</u>	ic Service Commission o	f Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION  Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	18th Rev. SHEET NO. 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	17th Rev. SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commaddition and vici	nercial use in Goble Roberts
RATES: FIRST 1	MCF \$8.69
OVER 1	MCF 7.70 Per Mci
MINIMUM BILL	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the 10th of month follows	total amount if not paid by the wing date of bill.
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case n	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MAR 0 1 1983
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:
DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 10, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE PRESIDENT
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 8546-C dated March 10,	Public Service Commission of Kentucky

		FOR GOBLE	ROBERTS ADDITION
		P.S.C.	Ky. No
		17th Rev.	Sheet No. 1
LZIE NEELEY GAS COMPAN	IY, INC.	Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		16th Rev.	Sheet No. 1
	RULES AN	D REGULATIONS	
	•		
PPLICABLE: Entire	e territory served.		
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE		commercial use in Gobl	e Roberts Addition
	and vicinity.		
		70T) AO 47	
ATES:		ICF\$8.43	
		7.44	Per Mcf
	MINIMUM BILL	<del>\$</del> 8.43	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE		f the total amount if following date of bill	
	10th of month 1	OITOWING WAVE OF BILL	••
THE TAT DITTED	of the same of in a	acco number 4270 PP	
Remains Remain	in the same as in C	case number 4378-BB.	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
			OF KENTUCKY
			EFFECTIVE
•			JAN - 2 1983
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SEGTION 9 (1)
			BY: /P/entre
ATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER Month	R 29, 1982  Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE_	JANUARY 2, 1983 Month Day Year
SUED BY M Alex	J. H	PRESIDENT	MELVIN, KY.
Name of	Officer	Title	Address
CASE NUMBER8546	B DATED-	DECEMBER 29, 1982	H. W.

	Community, Town	
	P.S.C. NO. /	
	16th Rev. SHEET NO.	
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	/
Name of Issuing Corporation	15th Rev. SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Addition and vicinity	ial use in Goble Roberts y.	
RATES: FIRST MCF\$8.20		
ALL OVER 1 MCF 7.21	Per Mcf	
MINIMUM BILL\$8.20		
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the t the 10th of month fol	otal amount if not paid by lowing date of bill.	
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case num	ber 4378-BB PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT	COMMISSION
	EFFECT	
	OCT 3 1	1982
	PURSUANT TO 8	
	BY: P	belse
DATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER 2, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER	1982
ISSUED BY Mile Little	TITLE PRESIDENT	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8546-A dated DECEMBER 2, 1982

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION  Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO/
	15th Rev. SHEET NO. /
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	14th Rev. SHEET NO. /
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Domestic and condition and v	commercial use in Goble Roberts
RATES: FIRST MCF	\$8.22
ALL OVER 1 MC	7.23 Per Mcf
MINIMUM BILL -	\$8.22
SURCHARGE MONTHLY:	
MONTHLY CHARGE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MCF CHARGE	
	NOV 23 1982
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 23, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2, 1982
ISSUED BY Mile State Name of Officer	TITLE PRESIDENT
Issued by authority of an Order of th in Case No. 8498 & 8546 dated November	ne Public Service Commission of Kentucky 23, 1982

		FOR GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
		P.S.C. Ky. No1
		14th Revised Sheet No. 1
LZIE NEELEY GAS	COMPANY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		13th Revised Sheet No. 1
	1	
	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE
APPLICABLE:	Entire territory serv	
AVAILABILITY O	F SERVICE: Domestic and Addition and	commercial use in Goble Roberts vicinity.
		**************************************
7.45		
RATES:	DTDOM T MOS	#10 00
	FIRST 3 MCF	
	ALL OVER 3 MCF	6.36 Per Mcf
DELAYED PAYMEN		of the total amount if not paid by conth following date of bill.
DELAYED PAYMEN	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by nonth following date of bill.
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by nonth following date of bill.
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by bonth following date of bill.  a case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY.
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by nonth following date of bill.  case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by bonth following date of bill.  a case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY.
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  Case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  Case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  Case number 4378-BB  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SPECIAL RULES:	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m  Remain the same as in	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY.  EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  PYR 1830-1830-1831
SPECIAL RULES:	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m  Remain the same as in	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) RY.  DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1982
SPECIAL RULES:	T CHARGE: Shall be 10% the 10th of m  Remain the same as in	of the total amount if not paid by both following date of bill.  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE  NOV 1 1982  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PYR 1830-1830

CASE NUMBER ---- 4378-II DATED -- OCTOBER 29, 1982